
LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F14
VERSION: R2.0.9.S02
SENDER: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER: ECAS_nprocude
NO_DOC_EXT: 2018-023127
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.6.5
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E-mail: epbi@dfid.gov.uk
NOTIFICATION TECHNICAL: YES
NOTIFICATION PUBLICATION: YES



1 / 2

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Development
Abercrombie House, Eaglesham Road
East Kilbride
G758EA
United Kingdom
Contact person: Moira McLean
Telephone:  +44 01355843734
E-mail: M-McLean@dfid.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKM95
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-
development/about/procurement

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Dar Es Salaam Urban Jobs Programme
Reference number: PO 8227

II.1.2) Main CPV code
75211200

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
This 66 month Dar es Salaam Urban Jobs (Dar Jobs) programme is a market systems development programme
that aims to catalyse sustainable change in sectors that have the potential to generate jobs and increase
the incomes for thousands of poor people, particularly women and youth. With an intial budget of £10M. The
programme will commence with activities in the manufacturing, waste and childcare sectors. The Supplier will
be responsible for management and technical inputs for the programme. The Supplier will be required to deliver:
market analysis; policy analysis; political economy analysis; stakeholder engagement; business advice to firms:
to foster linkages between businesses and private or public investors; and monitoring and evaluation to learn
and inform adjustments to the programme.
The Supplier will also manage an Innovation Facility to fund the costs of interventions. The fund element will be
no less than £6M of the total budget value.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

12/02/2018

mailto:M-McLean@dfid.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-development/about/procurement


2 / 2

VI.6) Original notice reference
Original notice sent via eNotices:
TED eSender login: ENOTICES
TED eSender customer login: nprocude
Notice reference: 2018-022488
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 029-063313
Date of dispatch of the original notice: 09/02/2018

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.1) Reason for change
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: II.1.5
Place of text to be modified: Estimated Total Value
Instead of:
£6,000,000 EUR
Read:
£6,000,000 GBP

VII.2) Other additional information:
Both section II 1.5 and section II 2.6 values are pounds sterling and not Euros.

http://www.ted.europa.eu/TED/notice/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:63313-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

